# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Muscarello to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 260 by Senator Milkovich

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

In House Committee Amendment No. 3 by the House Committee on House and
Governmental Affairs (#4164) on page 1, line 8 after "Dentistry" delete the comma "," and
insert "or" and on line 9, after "Examiners" delete the comma "," and delete "and the
Louisiana Auctioneers Licensing Board"

### 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

In House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on House and
Governmental Affairs (#4164) on page 1, line 17, delete "Louisiana Auctioneers Licensing

9 <u>Board;</u>"

### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

In House Committee Amendment No. 6 by the House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs (#4164) on page 1, line 21, after "<u>Dentistry</u>" delete the comma "," and insert "<u>or</u>" and on line 22, after "<u>Examiners</u>" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line and delete line 23 in its entirety

## 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 In House Committee Amendment No. 9 by the House Committee on House and

Governmental Affairs (#4164) on page 2, line 6, after "<u>Dentistry</u>" delete the comma "," and
insert "<u>or</u>" and on line 7 delete the comma "," and delete "<u>and the Louisiana Auctioneers</u>

- 19 Licensing Board"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

21 In House Committee Amendment No. 10 by the House Committee on House and

22 Governmental Affairs (#4164) on page 2, at the end of line 16, delete the semi-colon ";" and

23 delete line 17 in its entirety